

Date: 01.06.2024

Ref No.: KIVL/BSE/SEC/764

To,

Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Floor 25, PJ Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sirs,

Sub : Newspaper Advertisement of Published Financial Results.

Ref : Scrip Code : **530215**

Please find enclosed a copy of the newspaper publication of the Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 published in Financial Express (English) and in Deepika (Malayalam).

The same is for your information and record.

Yours' faithfully

For Kings Infra Ventures Limited

CS Nanditha T
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



**DHANUKA AGRITECH LIMITED**

CIN: L24219DL1985PLC020126

Registered Office : 82, Abhinash Mansion, 1st Floor, Joshi Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110 005 | Phone No. 011 - 2353 4551

Corporate Office : Global Gateway Towers, MG Road, Near Guru Dronacharya Metro Station, Gurugram - 122 002.
Phone No. : 0124-4345000 | Email: investors@dhanuka.com | Website: www.dhanuka.com**NOTICE FOR TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES TO INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND AUTHORITY (IEPF)**

Pursuant to section 124 and 125 of the Companies Act, 2013 along with Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("IEPF Rules") as amended from time to time, Notice is hereby given that unpaid or unclaimed Final Dividend for the Financial Year 2016-17 and Interim Dividend for the Financial Year 2017-18, which are unclaimed/unpaid for seven consecutive years or more shall be transferred by the Company to the Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF") in the following manner:

Sr. No.	Financial year	Type of Dividend	date of declaration	Due Date of Transfer
1	2016-17	Final	10.08.2017	15.09.2024
2	2017-18	Interim	14.02.2018	22.03.2025

In accordance with the requirements as set out in the IEPF Rules, the Company has already sent specific individual communication to the concerned shareholders regarding unpaid / unclaimed dividends amount in respect of which Dividend is unpaid / unclaimed for seven consecutive years or more which are due to be transferred to IEPF at their registered addresses available in Company's RTA record. The Company has also uploaded the details of such unpaid / unclaimed dividend and the Shares on its website www.dhanuka.com.

The concerned shareholder can claim the unpaid / unclaimed dividend by making an application to the Company, failing which the concerned shares (held either in physical or electronic mode) shall be transferred by the Company to IEPF. No claim shall lie against the Company in respect of the unclaimed dividend amount and equity shares transferred to the IEPF, pursuant to IEPF Rules, once transferred.

However, Shareholders can claim both the unclaimed dividend amount and the equity shares transferred to IEPF from the IEPF Authority by making an application in prescribed manner as given on the website of the MCA www.iepf.gov.in.

In case of any queries / clarifications, concerned shareholders may contact the Company at the below mentioned address / email / telephone number:

Jitin Sadana
Company Secretary
Dhanuka Agritech Limited
Corp. Off- Global Gateway Towers, MG Road, Near Guru Dronacharya Metro Station, Gurugram-122 002 | Tel: 0124 - 434-5000
Email: investors@dhanuka.com | Website: www.dhanuka.com

By Order of the Board of Directors
Dhanuka Agritech Limited
Sd/-
Jitin Sadana
Company Secretary
FCS- 7612

Place: Gurugram
Dated: 31.05.2024**VINNY OVERSEAS LIMITED**

Registered Office: B/H International Hotel, Narol-Isanpur Road Narol, Ahmedabad - 382405 Gujarat

Website: www.vinnyoverseas.in | CIN: L51909GJ1992PLC017742

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

[₹ In Lakhs]

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31 st March 2024	31 st Dec 2023	31 st March 2023	31 st March 2024	31 st March 2023
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Revenue from operations	2,554.25	2,635.49	3,441.05	11,271.35	10,641.51
Other income	53.88	7.54	7.36	71.19	20.71
Total Income	2,608.14	2,643.03	3,448.41	11,342.55	10,662.22
Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	101.60	77.36	172.51	434.68	340.25
Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing operations	36.23	109.83	106.84	354.45	240.73
Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-
Tax expense of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-
Profit/(loss) from Discontinued operations (after tax)	-	-	-	-	-
Profit/(loss) for the period	36.23	109.83	106.84	354.45	240.73
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	38.45	108.33	96.17	352.15	235.26
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share ₹ 10/- each)	2,326.23	2,326.23	2,326.23	2,326.23	2,326.23
Earnings per equity share (for continuing operation):	0.02	0.05	0.05	0.15	0.10
Basic	0.02	0.05	0.05	0.15	0.10
Diluted	0.02	0.05	0.05	0.15	0.10

- NOTES:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and Financial year ended March 31, 2024, filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015 and prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act.
 - The full format of the Standalone Financial Results for quarter and Financial year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Company Website (www.vinnyoverseas.in).
 - The Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 30, 2024.
 - The previous year's figures have been regrouped and/or re-arranged wherever considered necessary.
 - EPS is not annualized for the Quarter ended March 31, 2024, December 31, 2023 and March 31, 2023.

By order of the board
For Vinny Overseas Limited
Sd/-
Hiralal Jagdishchandra Parekh
Managing Director

Date : May 30, 2024
Place : Ahmedabad, India**yatra Yatra Online Limited**

Regd. Off.: B2/101, 1st Floor Marathon Innova, Marathon Nextgen Complex, B Wing, G. Kadam Marg, Opp. Peninsula Corp Park, Lower Panel (W), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India - 400 013
Corp. Off.: Gulf Aulia, Plot 272, 4th Floor, Udyog Vihar, Sector 20, Phase II, Gurugram, Haryana, India-122 008 Website: www.yatra.com E-mail: investors@yatra.com CIN: L63040MH2005PLC158404

STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

(Amount in millions INR, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (including other income)	1,190.69	1,225.90	4,482.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	53.98	104.84	(12.97)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	53.98	104.84	(12.97)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	55.75	89.68	(45.05)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	52.75	89.72	(51.01)
6	Equity Share Capital	156.92	114.52	156.92
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	7,318.19
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each)			
a) Basic		0.36	0.78	(0.33)
b) Diluted		0.36	0.78	(0.33)

Notes:
1) Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

(Amount in millions INR, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (including other income)	844.40	925.78	3,193.35
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22.18	77.61	(188.95)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)*	22.18	77.61	(188.95)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22.18	77.61	(188.95)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	23.19	77.50	(190.45)

- The above audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on May 30, 2024. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion.
- Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the stock exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, are available for investors at www.yatra.com, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Yatra Online Limited
Dhruv Shringi
Whole Time Director cum CEO
DIN: 00334966

Date: May 30, 2024
Place: New Delhi**Suumaya Industries Limited**

CIN: L46411MH2011PLC220879

Regd. Off: Wing B, 20th Floor, Lotus Corporate Park, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063, Maharashtra
Tel. No. 022-69218000 | Website: www.suumaya.com | Email: sil.cs@suumaya.com**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024**

(Rs. in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	84.37	1,114.27	27.23	1,232.83	663.48
2	Net Profit for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items	(305.50)	(153.58)	(473.41)	(664.34)	(467.98)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax and after exceptional and/or extraordinary items	(637.23)	(153.58)	(473.41)	(996.07)	(467.98)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional and/or extraordinary items	(829.42)	(153.32)	(473.41)	(1,182.97)	(467.98)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax (Comprising Net Profit) for the Period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax	(824.96)	(152.19)	(476.24)	(1,192.63)	(470.32)
6	Paid of Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- each)	67.34	62.76	61.14	67.34	61.14
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	(344.67)	850.71
8	Basic & Diluted Earnings per Share of Rs. 10/- each (in Rs.) Not Annualized					
	Basic	(122.50)	(24.25)	(77.89)	(177.10)	(76.93)
	Diluted	(130.61)	(24.30)	(77.89)	(188.82)	(76.93)

Notes:

- The above consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30th May 2024. The statutory auditors have carried out audit of the aforesaid financials.
- The Consolidated Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in terms of Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- There were no investor complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter or lying unresolved at the end of the quarter. During the quarter, the Company has not received any investor complaints.
- The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
- The above is an extract of the format of Quarter and Year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Year ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange Website at www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.suumaya.com.
- Key Numbers of Standalone Financial information:-

(Rs. in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		Audited		Audited	Audited	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	48.99	1,114.08	12.79	1,187.70	22.26
2	Net Profit for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items	197.63	(89.23)	(94.83)	(42.96)	(154.77)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax and after exceptional and/or extraordinary items	(581.44)	(89.23)	(94.83)	(822.02)	(154.77)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional and/or extraordinary items	(755.16)	(89.16)	(94.83)	(995.05)	(154.77)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax (Comprising Net Profit for the Period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(755.16)	(89.16)	(94.83)	(995.05)	(154.77)

Place: Mumbai
Date: June 1, 2024

By order of the Board of Directors
For Suumaya Industries Limited
Sd/-
Ushik Gala
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 06995765

KINGS INFRA VENTURES LIMITED

CIN: L05000KL1987PLC004913

Registered office: 14B, 14th Floor, The Atria, Opp. Gurudwara Temple, Thevara, Cochin - 682 015.
Tel: 0484 6586558, Email: info@kingsinfra.com, Web: www.kingsinfra.com**Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024**

(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS data)

Sl.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	2543.64	2287.95	2054.61	9059.58	6124.08
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	268.19	199.25	281.18	1057.55	779.49
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	268.19	199.25	281.18	1057.55	779.49
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	193.58	147.58	208.56	776.70	579.47
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [(Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	193.66	147.58	210.28	776.78	581.19
6	Equity Share Capital	2450.55	2351.23	2351.23	2450.55	2351.23
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	3340.88	1248.12
8	Net Worth	-	-	-	5791.43	3599.35
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-	-
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	-	-
12	Earnings Per Share (of Face Value of 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic:	0.79**	0.63**	0.88**	3.27**	2.46**
	Diluted:	0.79**	0.63**	0.88**	3.27**	2.46**
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-
	**Not Annualized					

Statement of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended and year ended March 31, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS data)

Sl.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	2543.63	2287.95	2054.61	9059.58	6124.08
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	255.78	196.46	279.22	1036.83	772.25
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	255.78	196.46	279.22	1036.83	772.25
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	181.18	144.79	206.60	755.98	572.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [(Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	181.26	144.79	208.31	756.06	573.94
6	Equity Share Capital	2450.54	2351.23	2351.23	2450.54	2351.23
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	3324.63	1244.09
8	Net Worth	-	-	-	5755.17	3595.32
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-	-
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	-	-
12	Earnings Per Share (of Face Value of 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic:	0.76**	0.62**	0.87**	3.22**	2.43**
	Diluted:	0.76**	0.62**	0.87**	3.22**	2.43**
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-
	**Not Annualized					

Notes:

- The above audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th May, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out an audit of the above financial results.
- The above is an extract of detailed format of audited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with BSE LTD. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Audited Financial Results along with segment based information for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 is available on the Stock Exchange website at (www.bseindia.com) as well as on the Company's Website at (www.kingsinfra.com).

